any committee, which the Board may hereafter constitute, to exercise one or more of its powers, 

including the powers conferred hereunder), the consent of the members of the Company be and is hereby 

accorded to the Board to issue, offer and allot, on a preferential basis, upto 36,19,361 (Thirty Six Lakh 

Nineteen Thousand Three Hundred and Sixty One) Equity Shares of face value of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten 

only) each fully paid up for cash, at an issue price of Rs. 17/- (Rupees Seventeen Only) per Equity Share 

(which includes a premium of Rs. 7/- per share) for an aggregate consideration of Rs.6,15,29,137 (Six 

Crores Fifteen Lakhs Twenty Nine Thousand One Hundred and Thirty Seven) determined in accordance 

with the provisions of Chapter V of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018 and subsequent amendment 

thereto, to the below-mentioned Proposed Equity Allottee(s) in the manner as follow; 

Sr No Name of the Proposed Allottee(s) Category  No.